
N. COGNOME NOME CIRCOLO

PUNTI 

TAPPA 1

PUNTI 

TAPPA 2

PUNTI 

TAPPA 3

PUNTI 

TAPPA 

4x2

PARZIALI BONUS TOTALI

1 BALDIN MARTA ASD EQUIFLORA 21 26 20 67 67

2 POSSAGNO BEATRICE ASD EQUIFLORA 18 14 23 55 55

3 VICARIO IRENE ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 17 17 17 51 51

4 ROCCATO MATILDE ASD EQUIFLORA 23 19 42 42

5 MANCINI MIRIAM ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 21 8 29 29

6 CRISPO CHIARA REGNO EQUESTRE 10 16 26 26

6 VALLEMANI EMMA-CHIARA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 14 12 26 26

8 NICOLINI AMIRA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 25 25 25

8 PRIORI ALISYA RIDERS CLUB 10 15 25 25

10 DE LUZI SABINA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 24 24 24

11 CRISCUOLO ISABEL ASD EQUIFLORA 22 22 22

11 GHETTI ELISA RIDERS CLUB 22 22 22

13 BRUNO GIADA M&M STABLE 21 21 21

13 GIOVANETTI REBECCA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 21 21 21

13 RUSSO ANITA RIDERS CLUB 21 21 21

13 VESCOVO LAVINIA M&M STABLE 21 21 21

17 PRIORI NICOLE RIDERS CLUB 16 4 20 20

18 ASSILLI NICOLE ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 9 10 19 19

18 ROSSI MARTA ASD EQUIFLORA 14 5 19 19

18 SILVESTRINI SOFIA MARIA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 19 19 19

21 DI GAETANO GAIA ASD EQUIFLORA 18 18 18

22 SEGNA EMMA ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 17 17 17

23 TOMEI SAMUELE ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 16 16 16

24 ETTORRE RACHELE CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 15 15 15

25 MURATOVIC- GAVINI SOFIA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 14 14 14

25 SAMBUCCI AURORA ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 3 11 14 14

27 GIACOMETTI GINEVRA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 13 13 13

27 SALLUSTIO SARAH C.E. NINFA 13 13 13

29 AMMENDOLIA GIULIA ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 6 6 12 12

29 DE LUZI MARIA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 12 12 12

29 MANSUETO NICOLE ASD I GELSI 12 12 12

29 SORRENTINO MATTIA ASD MY HONEY HORSE 12 12 12

33 BAGAGLINI EMMA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 8 3 11 11

33 COMPAGNONE NINA RIDERS CLUB 11 11 11

35 CIREDDU ILARIA ASD GIULIUS CAESAR 9 9 9

35 DAMINATO SOFIA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 9 9 9

35 DE MAIO AURORA RIDERS CLUB 9 9 9

38 FARRONI MIA RIDERS CLUB 7 7 7

38 MANCINI LUCIA ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 7 7 7

38 VESCOVO FLAVIA M&M STABLE 7 7 7

41 ATTANASIO FLORIANA ASD I GELSI 6 6 6

42 BAROCCHI FRANCESCA ASD GIULIUS CAESAR 5 5 5

42 BERTEA EVA RIDERS CLUB 5 5 5

44 PETRICCA MATILDE C.I. SAN GIORGIO 4 4 4

44 TALEVI CAROLA ASD I GELSI 4 4 4

46 PLACIDI AZZURRA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 3 3 3

47 PELAGALLI GIULIA RIDERS CLUB 2 2 2

47 PLACIDI AZZURRA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 2 2 2

49 BORRI SOFIA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 1 1 1

49 COFELICE GABRIELE RIDERS CLUB 1 1 1

51 BIOT JAQUELINE ASD I GELSI 0 0 0

51 MAZZOTTA SOFIA ASD I GELSI 0 0 0

CLASSIFICA GENERALE 
SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025

CATEGORIA START 

CLASSIFICA GENERALE PARZIALE SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025 CAT. START 



N. COGNOME NOME CIRCOLO

PUNTI 

TAPPA 1

PUNTI 

TAPPA 2

PUNTI 

TAPPA 3

PUNTI 

TAPPA 

4x2

PARZIALI BONUS TOTALI

1 BERTASSELLO LUCREZIA ASD EQUIFLORA 20 35 34 89 89

2 POSSAGNO BEATRICE ASD EQUIFLORA 17 39 18 74 74

3 NOTARSANTI LEILA ASD EQUIFLORA 9 28 32 69 69

4 BALDIN MARTA ASD EQUIFLORA 13 42 11 66 66

5 FAVORITI SILVIA ASD EQUIFLORA 24 20 21 65 65

6 FERRAGLIONI TOMMASO ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 21 27 12 60 60

7 EVANGELISTA GINEVRA ASD IL MAESTRALE 5 24 30 59 59

8 SILVESTRINI SOFIA MARIA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 19 10 24 53 53

9 GHETTI ELISA RIDERS CLUB 30 22 52 52

9 VIAVAI AURORA RIDERS CLUB 14 38 52 52

11 SALVATORI BIANCA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 22 28 50 50

12 MANCINI MIRIAM ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 36 13 49 49

12 SPAGNOLI CHIARA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 22 27 49 49

14 CECCHETTO VIOLA ASD EQUIFLORA 18 26 44 44

15 MARCHITTI SOPHIA SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 12 16 15 43 43

15 MOIANI SERENA RIDERS CLUB 3 11 29 43 43

17 DE MAIO AURORA RIDERS CLUB 40 40 40

17 VALI ANGELICA ASD EQUIFLORA 33 7 40 40

19 IORIO SOFIA ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 14 25 39 39

20 IANNOTTI SARA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 37 37 37

20 MARSICO ELEONORA RIDERS CLUB 11 7 19 37 37

22 FARRONI MIA RIDERS CLUB 18 17 35 35

22 TOMEI SAMUELE ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 1 3 31 35 35

24 RIPANTI MATILDA ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 34 34 34

25 MELIS ALESSANDRA SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 13 20 33 33

26 BERTEA EVA RIDERS CLUB 32 32 32

26 GIURLANI SOFIA LUDOVICA A.S.D. ALLEGRA BRIGATA STABLE 9 23 32 32

28 PRIORI ALISYA RIDERS CLUB 31 31 31

29 CIRULLI GEMMA A.S.D. ALLEGRA BRIGATA STABLE 29 29 29

30 DE LUCA SILVIA M&M STABLE 26 26 26

30 ZHELEVA STEFANI ASD IL MAESTRALE 6 4 16 26 26

32 RUSSO ANITA RIDERS CLUB 25 25 25

33 VICARIO IRENE ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 2 12 10 24 24

34 DI BERNARDO GAGLIARDI ALESSANDRO M&M STABLE 23 23 23

35 CRISPO CHIARA REGNO EQUESTRE 19 3 22 22

36 PELAGALLI GIULIA RIDERS CLUB 21 21 21

37 PRIORI NICOLE RIDERS CLUB 16 4 20 20

38 GIACOMETTI GINEVRA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 17 17 17

39 COCCO CAROLINA M&M STABLE 15 15 15

39 DI GIAMBERARDINO GABRIELE A.S.D. ALLEGRA BRIGATA STABLE 15 15 15

41 SEPE ADELE ASD LAGO E CAVALLO 14 14 14

42 SCARDETTA MARIA STELLA SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 7 5 12 12

43 SEGNA EMMA ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 9 9 9

43 SFOARA DRAGOS C.I. SAN GIORGIO 9 9 9

45 DE LUZI SABINA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 8 8 8

45 PAGLIA ILARIA ASD EQUIFLORA 8 8 8

47 BORRI SOFIA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 6 6 6

47 PAOLINI DIAMANTE GILDA C.E. IL QUARTICCIOLO 6 6 6

49 MUTO ELODIA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 5 5 5

50 URAS ANNA CELESTE ASD GIULIUS CAESAR 4 4 4

51 BARBIERI MARTA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 2 2 2

51 GATTULLI SOFIA RIDERS CLUB 2 2 2

53 D'AGOSTINO CATERINA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 1 1 1

54 BARONE EVA C. E. IL QUARTICCIOLO 0 0 0

CLASSIFICA GENERALE 
SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025

CATEGORIA B1 

CLASSIFICA GENERALE PARZIALE SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025 CAT. B1 



N. COGNOME NOME CIRCOLO

PUNTI 

TAPPA 1

PUNTI 

TAPPA 2

PUNTI 

TAPPA 3

PUNTI 

TAPPA 

4x2

PARZIALI BONUS TOTALI

1 FAVORITI SILVIA ASD EQUIFLORA 26 32 43 101 101

2 NOTARSANTI SYRIA ASD EQUIFLORA 19 40 41 100 100

3 SILVESTRINI SOFIA MARIA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 16 33 38 87 87

4 BALDIN MARTA ASD EQUIFLORA 38 40 78 78

5 NOTARSANTI LEILA ASD EQUIFLORA 34 39 73 73

6 ZHELEVA STEFANI ASD IL MAESTRALE 0 35 36 71 71

7 SOLDATI GIORGIA M&M STABLE 27 37 64 64

8 GHETTI ELISA RIDERS CLUB 30 29 59 59

9 CRISPO CHIARA REGNO EQUESTRE 37 13 50 50

9 PRIORI NICOLE RIDERS CLUB 23 27 50 50

10 MOIANI SERENA RIDERS CLUB 23 20 5 48 48

11 BERTASSELLO LUCREZIA ASD EQUIFLORA 15 16 15 46 46

12 FERRAGLIONI TOMMASO ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 4 17 24 45 45

13 EVANGELISTA GINEVRA ASD IL MAESTRALE 12 26 4 42 42

14 LATINI GIORGIA C.E. IL QUARTICCIOLO 7 32 39 39

15 MAFFEI GIORGIA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 13 24 37 37

16 NARDECCHIA MELISSA ASD EQUIFLORA 22 14 36 36

16 RICCI VALENTINA EQUIHOME 36 36 36

18 BAGAGLINI ISABELLA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 35 35 35

18 TOMEI SAMUELE ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 8 27 35 35

18 VERDERAME BENEDETTA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 35 35 35

21 ZACCARI AURORA ASD EQUIFLORA 5 28 33 33

22 LOMBARDI IRENE C.I. SAN GIORGIO 32 32 32

22 MARSICO ELEONORA RIDERS CLUB 20 9 3 32 32

22 PAGLIA ILARIA ASD EQUIFLORA 32 32 32

25 GATTI SWAMY SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 31 31 31

25 MICCI ALISSA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 9 22 31 31

27 PISANO ARIANNA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 29 29 29

27 SALVATORI BIANCA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 11 18 29 29

29 PIRAZZI SHARON CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 27 27 27

30 FARRONI MIA RIDERS CLUB 25 25 25

31 COLAGIOVANNI GIULIA C.E. IL QUARTICCIOLO 24 24 24

31 LONGO EMMA A.S.D. ALLEGRA BRIGATA STABLE 24 24 24

31 SFOARA ALESSANDRA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 14 10 24 24

34 CIPOLLA AZZURRA ASD MY HONEY HORSE 22 22 22

34 IACOVELLO ILARIA ASD LAGO E CAVALLO 22 22 22

34 MARI BEATRICE CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 22 22 22

34 SPLENDORI CRISTINA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 22 22 22

38 PLACIDI GAIA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 21 21 21

38 RUFINI SILVIA A.S.D. ALLEGRA BRIGATA STABLE 21 21 21

40 DE PALMA STEFANIA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 19 19 19

41 COLAIACOMO FEDERICO C. E. IL QUARTICCIOLO 18 18 18

41 DI GIOIA VALERIA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 18 18 18

41 PETRUZZO ALICIA ASD IL MAESTRALE 3 15 18 18

41 SCARSELLA AURORA REGNO EQUESTRE 18 18 18

41 ZAMPERLIN BEATRICE C.I. SAN GIORGIO 18 18 18

46 COCCO CAROLINA M&M STABLE 17 0 17 17

47 SCARSELLA VALERIA REGNO EQUESTRE 15 15 15

48 ALBANESE ALICE CIRCOLO IPPICO LA FENICE 13 13 13

48 BIGONZI ISABELLA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 6 7 13 13

48 CORINI GRETA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 13 13 13

48 LOIELO VINCENZO ASD IL MAESTRALE 13 13 13

48 VIAVAI AURORA RIDERS CLUB 7 6 13 13

53 GATTULLI SOFIA RIDERS CLUB 12 12 12

54 RESTANTE CAROLINA ASD FAMILY RANCH SUBIACO 11 11 11

55 MAGLIOZZI FEDERICO ASD LAGO E CAVALLO 10 10 10

55 UNIFORMI GIULIA EQUIHOME 10 10 10

55 VEGLIANTI FRANCESCA ASD FAMILY RANCH SUBIACO 10 10 10

58 SEPE ADELE ASD LAGO E CAVALLO 8 8 8

58 VALENZA MARTINA ASD GIULIUS CAESAR 8 8 8

60 ROSATI MATILDE ASD LAGO E CAVALLO 6 6 6

61 TARANTO ELEONORA SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 5 5 5

62 PATERNOSTRO SOFIA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 4 4 4

63 RIPANTI MATILDA ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 3 3 3

64 ANGELICCHIO SIRIA ASD EQUIFLORA 2 2 2

64 RAMINI GAIA M&M STABLE 2 2 2

66 COLAIACOMO MARIASTELLA C. E. IL QUARTICCIOLO 0 0 0

66 DE NISCO NICOLE ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 0 0 0

CLASSIFICA GENERALE 
SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025

CATEGORIA B2 

CLASSIFICA GENERALE PARZIALE SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025 CAT. B2 



N. COGNOME NOME CIRCOLO

PUNTI 

TAPPA 1

PUNTI 

TAPPA 2

PUNTI 

TAPPA 3

PUNTI 

TAPPA 

4x2

PARZIALI BONUS TOTALI

1 NARDECCHIA MELISSA ASD EQUIFLORA 25 34 39 98 98

2 LONGO EMMA A.S.D. ALLEGRA BRIGATA STABLE 23 40 63 63

2 RAMINI GAIA M&M STABLE 20 29 14 63 63

4 PETRUZZO ALICIA ASD IL MAESTRALE 14 21 19 54 54

5 LOIELO VINCENZO ASD IL MAESTRALE 19 32 51 51

6 NOTARSANTI SYRIA ASD EQUIFLORA 9 27 10 46 46

6 TOZZI VIOLA M&M STABLE 30 16 46 46

8 SILVESTRINI SOFIA MARIA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 0 14 30 44 44

9 DI DOMENICO SOFIA ASD EQUIFLORA 42 42 42

10 TERELLE CHIARA ASD FREE RIDE 4 36 40 40

11 PEROTTI GIORGIA M&M STABLE 38 38 38

12 GIONFRIDDO BLANDA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 37 37 37

13 CAROSI SOPHIA TORNADO ASD 21 15 36 36

13 FOSCHI CAMILLA SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 13 23 36 36

15 DI MUZIO NICOLE CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 35 35 35

15 SPARAPANO ROBERTA ANDREA TORNADO ASD 22 13 35 35

17 BAGAGLINI ISABELLA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 34 34 34

18 BOTTICELLI LUDOVICA TORNADO ASD 6 27 33 33

18 ZARALLI GAIA TORNADO ASD 33 33 33

20 BOLLANTE GRETA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 32 32 32

21 CALVANO SOPHIA C.E. NINFA 11 20 31 31

21 DI GIOVANNI ELENA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 31 31 31

21 LUCIGNANO ELENA ASD FREE RIDE 31 31 31

24 ALBANESE ALICE CIRCOLO IPPICO LA FENICE 29 29 29

25 LOTTI ELISA SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 28 28 28

25 SFOARA ALESSANDRA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 28 28 28

27 FABRIS ANNA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 26 26 26

27 MARI BEATRICE CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 26 26 26

27 MOLINARI MARTINA ASD SCUDERIE M.O.C.A. 18 8 26 26

30 PIERANTOZZI PENELOPE EQUIHOME 25 25 25

30 SCARSELLA VALERIA REGNO EQUESTRE 25 25 25

32 BORGETTI AURORA ASD EQUIFLORA 24 24 24

32 RODIA AMARANTA ASD FREE RIDE 24 24 24

34 MARRICCO LEONARDO CIRCOLO IPPICO LA FENICE 23 23 23

35 COCCO CAROLINA M&M STABLE 22 22 22

35 ROMANO VALERIA ASD FREE RIDE 22 22 22

37 PIETRANGELI MICHELA M&M STABLE 21 21 21

38 PATERNOSTRO SOFIA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 20 20 20

39 CELANO SARA TORNADO ASD 7 12 19 19

39 FIANCHINI SOFIA ASD EQUIFLORA 8 11 19 19

39 GUARNACCI SOLE EQUIHOME 19 19 19

42 CORINI GRETA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 18 18 18

42 DI GIOIA VALERIA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 18 18 18

44 D'AGOSTINO CATERINA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 17 17 17

44 MOIANI SERENA RIDERS CLUB 6 11 17 17

44 SALLUSTIO SARA C.E. NINFA 17 17 17

44 SOLDATI GIORGIA M&M STABLE 17 17 17

48 BADINI LUDOVICA EQUIHOME 16 16 16

48 RESTANTE CAROLINA ASD FAMILY RANCH SUBIACO 16 16 16

50 BARONI MATTEO ASD IL MAESTRALE 15 15 15

50 CIUFFI LUDOVICA ASD GIULIUS CAESAR 15 15 15

50 DE MEO ARIANNA ASD FREE RIDE 3 12 15 15

50 MELLONI SYANYA TORNADO ASD 10 5 15 15

54 VEGLIANTI FRANCESCA ASD FAMILY RANCH SUBIACO 13 13 13

55 VALENZA MARTINA ASD GIULIUS CAESAR 12 12 12

56 DE PALMA STEFANIA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 10 10 10

57 PRIORI NICOLE RIDERS CLUB 9 9 9

57 RODIA ENYA ASD FREE RIDE 9 9 9

59 MARSICO ELEONORA RIDERS CLUB 2 6 8 8

59 MASSIMI GIULIA CIRCOLO IPPICO LA FENICE 8 8 8

61 CIPOLLA AZZURRA ASD MY HONEY HORSE 7 7 7

61 RICCI SOFIA EQUIHOME 7 7 7

63 ANGELICCHIO SIRIA ASD EQUIFLORA 0 5 5 5

63 BIZZOCHETTI DOROTEA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 5 5 5

65 IOMMAZZO ILARY ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 4 4 4

65 SCARSELLA AURORA REGNO EQUESTRE 4 4 4

67 ESPOSITO ELENA ASD FREE RIDE 3 3 3

67 UNIFORMI GIULIA EQUIHOME 3 3 3

69 MAGLIOZZI ALESSANDRA C. E. IL QUARTICCIOLO 0 0 0

69 MASELLA EMANUELA C.E. IL QUARTICCIOLO 0 0 0

CLASSIFICA GENERALE 
SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2024

CATEGORIA B3

CLASSIFICA GENERALE PARZIALE SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025 CAT. B3 



N. COGNOME NOME CIRCOLO

PUNTI 

TAPPA 1

PUNTI 

TAPPA 2

PUNTI 

TAPPA 3

PUNTI 

TAPPA 

4x2

PARZIALI BONUS TOTALI

1 ROSINI MATTEO ASD EQUIFLORA 21 28 23 72 72

2 TERELLE CHIARA ASD FREE RIDE 13 12 21 46 46

3 LOIELO VINCENZO ASD IL MAESTRALE 26 18 44 44

4 SCIPIONI FLAVIO SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 22 10 11 43 43

5 DE SIMONE ROBERTO ASD EQUIFLORA 24 15 39 39

6 GIANSANTI ELISA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 9 20 7 36 36

7 CORBI LUCREZIA ASD HORSE46 12 23 35 35

8 GERMANO GABRIELE SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 7 22 29 29

8 GRECO KRISTINE C.E. NINFA 16 13 29 29

10 PANETTA NICOLE ASD EQUIFLORA 6 13 9 28 28

11 GIULIANI SOFIA REGNO EQUESTRE 25 25 25

12 FORZATI GIANNI ASD HORSE46 18 6 24 24

12 SIMEONI INES CIRCOLO IPPICO LA FENICE 24 24 24

14 MAFFEI GIORGIA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 16 6 22 22

15 CALICCHIO ALFINO ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 21 21 21

16 BEVILACQUA MELISSA ASD FREE RIDE 20 20 20

16 COCCO GIOIA C.E. NINFA 0 20 20 20

18 DI PACE GIULIA ASD CENTRO EQUESTRE OLIMPIA 17 2 19 19

18 LONGO FRANCESCO CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 19 19 19

18 MECCI HELENA ASD FAMILY RANCH SUBIACO 19 19 19

18 TOMEI MARTINA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 19 19 19

18 FRANCAVILLA CHIARA EQUIHOME 18 18 18

23 DE MEO ARIANNA ASD FREE RIDE 8 9 17 17

23 MASSA ANITA C.E. NINFA 17 17 17

23 PETRUZZO ALICIA ASD IL MAESTRALE 17 17 17

26 BORGETTI AURORA ASD EQUIFLORA 16 16 16

27 EVANDRO MARCHESANO ANGELICA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 15 15 15

27 LAZZARO GIULIA SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 15 15 15

29 COLONNELLI CLAUDIA C.E. NINFA 14 14 14

29 MANCINO ALISYA M&M STABLE 14 14 14

29 TOZZI VIOLA M&M STABLE 14 14 14

32 PEROTTI GIORGIA M&M STABLE 12 12 12

33 COVINO LUDOVICA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 11 11 11

33 PETRINI CHIARA ASD FAMILY RANCH SUBIACO 11 11 11

35 CIUFFI LUDOVICA ASD GIULIUS CAESAR 10 10 10

35 VEDOVATO CRISTIAN CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 10 10 10

37 BARONI MATTEO ASD IL MAESTRALE 8 8 8

37 STOPPA PENELOPE CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 8 8 8

39 SIMIELE SARA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 7 7 7

40 BIZZOCHETTI DOROTEA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 5 5 5

40 ESPOSITO ELENA ASD FREE RIDE 5 5 5

40 ROSINI GIULIA ASD EQUIFLORA 0 5 5 5

43 IOMMAZZO ILARY ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 4 4 4

43 NICOLETTI EVA M&M STABLE 4 4 4

43 PIETRANGELI MICHELA M&M STABLE 4 4 4

46 ANGELICCHIO SIRIA ASD EQUIFLORA 3 3 3

46 LONGO EMMA A.S.D. ALLEGRA BRIGATA STABLE 3 3 3

48 ROMANO VALERIA ASD FREE RIDE 1 1 1

49 LUCIGNANO ELENA ASD FREE RIDE 0 0 0

49 PIERANTOZZI PENELOPE EQUIHOME 0 0 0

CLASSIFICA GENERALE 

CATEGORIA B4 

SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2024

CLASSIFICA GENERALE PARZIALE SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025  CAT. B4 



N. COGNOME NOME CIRCOLO

PUNTI 

TAPPA 1

PUNTI 

TAPPA 2

PUNTI 

TAPPA 3

PUNTI 

TAPPA 

4x2

PARZIALI BONUS TOTALI

1 MORINI LINDA ASD IL MAESTRALE 26 23 49 49

2 GIANSANTI GIULIA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 12 21 12 45 45

3 MARTINI GIOVANNI ASD HORSE46 28 3 8 39 39

4 SPALLOTTA AGNESE ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 20 18 38 38

5 CORBI LUCREZIA ASD HORSE46 17 11 9 37 37

5 ROSINI GIULIA ASD EQUIFLORA 9 12 16 37 37

5 ROSINI MATTEO ASD EQUIFLORA 25 2 10 37 37

8 CHILLON NOEMI C.E. NINFA 18 14 32 32

9 CAPORRO MARTINA ASD EQUIFLORA 14 13 27 27

9 CARBONI ANNA ASD SCUDERIE M.O.C.A. 16 11 27 27

11 NAVARRA RACHELE ASD IL MAESTRALE 22 4 26 26

12 SALLUSTIO SARAH C.E. NINFA 24 24 24

13 BEVILACQUA MELISSA ASD FREE RIDE 23 23 23

13 TOMEI MARTINA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 0 16 7 23 23

15 COLONNELLI CLAUDIA C.E. NINFA 21 0 21 21

16 CERASO LUDOVICA ASD FREE RIDE 20 0 20 20

16 LUNGARINI LARA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 20 20 20

18 DE SIMONE ROBERTO ASD EQUIFLORA 11 8 19 19

18 LAURENTI MARIANNA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 19 19 19

18 SIMEONI ANGELICA CIRCOLO IPPICO LA FENICE 19 19 19

21 SCIPIONI FLAVIO SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 18 18 18

22 CAMILLI BEATRICE CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 17 17 17

22 PROCACCINI GIANLUCA SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 17 17 17

24 EVANDRO MARCHESANO ANGELICA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 15 15 15

24 FRANCAVILLA CHIARA EQUIHOME 15 15 15

24 PETRINI CHIARA ASD FAMILY RANCH SUBIACO 15 15 15

27 MANCINO ALISYA M&M STABLE 14 14 14

28 CAPORRO SOFIA ASD EQUIFLORA 7 6 13 13

28 MASSA ANITA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 13 13 13

28 NOBILI GIOELE CENTRO EQUESTRE DOVIZIA 13 13 13

31 PANETTA NICOLE ASD EQUIFLORA 5 6 11 11

32 ANTONETTI NICOLE ASD HORSE46 10 10 10

32 MECCI HELENA ASD FAMILY RANCH SUBIACO 10 10 10

34 DE FELICE EVALUNA CIRCOLO IPPICO LA FENICE 9 9 9

35 GERMANO GABRIELE SCUDERIA BORGHESIANA 7 7 7

36 NICOLETTI EVA M&M STABLE 6 6 6

37 CALAFIORI ALESSIA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 5 5 5

37 DI ROLLO GIULIA C.I. SAN GIORGIO 5 5 5

39 CAPITANI SIMONE ASD FAMILY RANCH SUBIACO 4 4 4

39 GIANSANTI ELISA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 3 1 0 4 4

41 CIUCCI GIOIA ASD FAMILY RANCH SUBIACO 2 2 2

42 LOIELO VINCENZO ASD IL MAESTRALE 0 0 0

CLASSIFICA GENERALE 
SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2024

CATEGORIA C1 

CLASSIFICA GENERALE PARZIALE SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025 CAT C1 



N. COGNOME NOME CIRCOLO

PUNTI 

TAPPA 1

PUNTI 

TAPPA 2

PUNTI 

TAPPA 3

PUNTI 

TAPPA 

4x2

PARZIALI BONUS TOTALI

1 MORINI LINDA ASD IL MAESTRALE 12 9 13 34 34

2 MARTINI GIOVANNI ASD HORSE46 14 15 29 29

3 MOLINARI ANGELO ASD SCUDERIE M.O.C.A. 11 12 23 23

4 GIANSANTI GIULIA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 5 10 6 21 21

5 NAVARRA GINEVRA ASD IL MAESTRALE 8 12 20 20

6 BALTERA PATRIZIO MATTIA ASD IL MAESTRALE 4 11 4 19 19

6 CERASO LUDOVICA ASD FREE RIDE 14 5 19 19

8 CAPORRO SOFIA ASD EQUIFLORA 6 11 17 17

9 SPALLOTTA AGNESE ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 7 8 15 15

10 NAVARRA RACHELE ASD IL MAESTRALE 9 3 12 12

11 BASILI LEONARDO M&M STABLE 10 10 10

11 ROSINI GIULIA ASD EQUIFLORA 10 10 10

13 SALLUSTIO SARAH CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 9 9 9

14 ROSINI MATTEO ASD EQUIFLORA 5 3 8 8

14 SIMEONI ANGELICA CIRCOLO IPPICO LA FENICE 8 8 8

16 ANTONETTI NICOLE ASD HORSE46 7 7 7

16 BARLETTA NICOL DELIA MARIA ASD SCUDERIE M.O.C.A. 7 7 7

18 NOBILI GIOELE CENTRO EQUESTRE DOVIZIA 6 6 6

19 CAPORRO MARTINA ASD EQUIFLORA 4 4 4

20 CAPITANI SIMONE ASD FAMILY RANCH SUBIACO 2 2 2

20 TOMEI MARTINA ASD TUTTI IN SELLA 2 2 2

22 DE FELICE EVALUNA CIRCOLO IPPICO LA FENICE 0 0 0

22 DI GIOIA VALERIA ACCADEMIA SANNITA SPORT EQUESTRI 0 0 0

22 FACCIOLO BARBARA A.S.D. ALLEGRA BRIGATA STABLE 0 0 0

22 MACRI' SARA C.E. NINFA 0 0 0

CLASSIFICA GENERALE 
SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025

CATEGORIA C2 

CLASSIFICA GENERALE PARZIALE SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025 CAT. C2 



N. COGNOME NOME CIRCOLO

PUNTI 

TAPPA 1

PUNTI 

TAPPA 2

PUNTI 

TAPPA 3

PUNTI 

TAPPA 

4x2

PARZIALI BONUS TOTALI

1 BALTERA PATRIZIO MATTIA ASD IL MAESTRALE 3 1 7 11 11

2 MEMÈ LUDOVICA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 9 9 9

3 NAVARRA GINEVRA ASD IL MAESTRALE 5 2 7 7

4 GRANDE ALESSANDRA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 6 6 6

5 MORINI LINDA ASD IL MAESTRALE 5 5 5

6 ANTONETTI NICOLE ASD HORSE46 4 4 4

6 DELLA VECCHIA DENISE CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 4 4 4

8 ALBERGO ARIANNA ASD MY HONEY HORSE 3 3 3

9 CAPORRO MARTINA ASD EQUIFLORA 2 2 2

9 NOBILI GIOELE CENTRO EQUESTRE DOVIZIA 2 2 2

11 BASILI LEONARDO M&M STABLE 1 1 1

11 CIRIACI ELEONORA CENTRO EQUESTRE NINFA 1 1 1

CLASSIFICA GENERALE 
SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025

CATEGORIA C3 

CLASSIFICA GENERALE PARZIALE SPRING TOUR L.E.I. 2025 CAT. C3 


